

Title Suit 113 of 2021

Order No.18 dated 12.07.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/O 11 Rule 1 of C.P.C.

Plaintiff filed hazira.

Defendant filed hazira.

The application u/O 11 Rule 1 is taken up for hearing.

Heard the Ld. Advocates of the parties.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff submitted that a direction be given upon defendant to provide the status of the necessary parties as per the schedule of the petition for the proper adjudication of the suit.

Perused the instant application.

Considered.

Upon perusing the instant application it is the considered view of this Court that for the proper adjudication of the present suit the same should be allowed.

Hence it is,

ORDERED

That the application filed by the plaintiffs u/O 11 R 1 CPC is hereby allowed on contest but without cost.

The defendant is directed to furnish the names and particulars of the individuals who are necessary parties in the present suit.

To 18.09.2024 for filing answer by the defendants to the interrogatory.

D/C by me

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah